



### **State Water Resources Control Board**

# Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Cutoff Score for the Intended Use Plan (IUP) for State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2020-21

Based on the authority in the SFY 2020-21 IUP, the Deputy Director of the Division of Financial Assistance (DFA) has lowered the Cutoff Score to 13 for the 2020-21 Fundable List. Project applications listed in the CWSRF 2020-21 IUP with a priority score of 13 are added to the CWSRF 2020-21 Fundable List.

## **BACKGROUND**

The CWSRF program provides low-cost financing statewide for wastewater treatment and recycling, non-point source, estuary, storm water, and combined sewer system projects. The CWSRF IUP outlines the State Water Board's business plan for the CWSRF and the associated funding programs for the current state fiscal year. It specifically identifies the available funding, the projects eligible for financing, the associated financing terms, and the measures that will be used to track the programs' performance.

The CWSRF 2020-21 IUP was adopted by the State Water Board at the June 16, 2020 Board meeting and includes an updated Fundable List that reflects the projects DFA believes will achieve the most favorable water quality results in California during SFY 2020-21. The 2020-21 Fundable List as adopted by the Board consists of 60 rollover applications and five new applications which received a priority score of 14; the Fundable List is included in the IUP as

Appendix B: CWSRF Project Financing Forecast for SFY 2020-21 Fundable List.

#### CHANGES TO FUNDABLE LIST

Through the authority granted in the CWSRF 2020-21 IUP, the Deputy Director of DFA has authorized lowering the Cutoff Score from 14 to 13. The 18 project applications that received a priority score of 13 are listed in the IUP under *Appendix C: CWSRF Project Financing Forecast for SFY 2020-21 Comprehensive List*. The Deputy Director has authorized these 18 project applications to be added to the SFY 2020-21 Fundable List.

DFA's goal is to execute financing agreements for all projects on the Fundable List by June 30, 2021. Projects on the Fundable List that are not financed by the end of the state fiscal year will be carried over to the next year's Fundable List unless directed otherwise by the State Water Board or an applicant withdraws its application.

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www.waterboards.ca.gov



## **DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY**

The adopted CWSRF 2020-21 IUP is available on the State Water Board's website at: <a href="https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/grants\_loans/docs/cwsrf\_iup\_sfy2020\_21\_final.pdf">https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/grants\_loans/docs/cwsrf\_iup\_sfy2020\_21\_final.pdf</a>

To receive email notifications about future IUPs and other information related to the CWSRF and its associated programs, go to the State Water Board's Lyris Subscription website:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email\_subscriptions/swrcb\_subscribe.html

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please direct questions to your assigned Project Manager or CleanWaterSRF@waterboards.ca.gov.